
International T20 League 2025 Schedule 

Date Match Venue Time (IST) 

Thu, Jan 11 Dubai Capitals vs MI Emirates Dubai 6:00 PM 

Fri, Jan 12 Abu Dhabi Knight Riders vs Desert Vipers Abu Dhabi 2:00 PM 

Fri, Jan 12 Gulf Giants vs Sharjah Warriorz Dubai 6:00 PM 

Sat, Jan 13 MI Emirates vs Dubai Capitals Abu Dhabi 6:30 PM 

Sun, Jan 14 Gulf Giants vs Desert Vipers Dubai 6:30 PM 

Mon, Jan 15 Abu Dhabi Knight Riders vs Sharjah Warriorz Abu Dhabi 6:30 PM 

Tue, Jan 16 Desert Vipers vs MI Emirates Dubai 6:30 PM 

Wed, Jan 17 Sharjah Warriorz vs Dubai Capitals Sharjah 6:30 PM 

Thu, Jan 18 Desert Vipers vs Abu Dhabi Knight Riders Dubai 2:00 PM 

Thu, Jan 18 Gulf Giants vs Dubai Capitals Sharjah 6:00 PM 

Fri, Jan 19 Sharjah Warriorz vs MI Emirates Sharjah 2:00 PM 

Fri, Jan 20 Gulf Giants vs Abu Dhabi Knight Riders Dubai 6:00 PM 

Sat, Jan 20 Dubai Capitals vs Desert Vipers Dubai 6:30 PM 

Sun, Jan 21 Abu Dhabi Knight Riders vs MI Emirates Abu Dhabi 6:30 PM 

Mon, Jan 22 Desert Vipers vs Sharjah Warriorz Dubai 6:30 PM 

Tue, Jan 23 Dubai Capitals vs Gulf Giants Dubai 6:30 PM 

Wed, Jan 24 MI Emirates vs Abu Dhabi Knight Riders Abu Dhabi 6:30 PM 

Thu, Jan 25 Sharjah Warriorz vs Desert Vipers Sharjah 2:00 PM 

Thu, Jan 25 MI Emirates vs Gulf Giants Abu Dhabi 6:00 PM 

Fri, Jan 26 Abu Dhabi Knight Riders vs Dubai Capitals Abu Dhabi 2:00 PM 

Fri, Jan 26 Sharjah Warriorz vs Gulf Giants Sharjah 6:00 PM 

Sat, Jan 27 MI Emirates vs Desert Vipers Abu Dhabi 6:30 PM 

Sun, Jan 28 Dubai Capitals vs Sharjah Warriorz Dubai 6:30 PM 

Mon, Jan 29 Desert Vipers vs Gulf Giants Dubai 6:30 PM 

Tue, Jan 30 Sharjah Warriorz vs Abu Dhabi Knight Riders Sharjah 6:30 PM 



Wed, Jan 31 Gulf Giants vs MI Emirates Dubai 6:30 PM 

Thu, Feb 1 Abu Dhabi Knight Riders vs Gulf Giants Abu Dhabi 6:00 PM 

Fri, Feb 2 MI Emirates vs Sharjah Warriorz Abu Dhabi 2:00 PM 

Fri, Feb 2 Dubai Capitals vs Abu Dhabi Knight Riders Dubai 6:00 PM 

Sat, Feb 3 Desert Vipers vs Dubai Capitals Sharjah 6:00 PM 

 

DP World ILT20 2025 Playoffs 

Date Match Venue Time (IST) 

Mon, 5 Feb Qualifier 1 – Seed 1 vs Seed 2 Dubai 6:30 PM 

Tue, 6 Feb Eliminator – Seed 3 vs Seed 4 Abu Dhabi 6:30 PM 

Wed, 7 Feb Qualifier 2 – Loser of Q1 vs Winner of Eliminator Sharjah 6:30 PM 

Fri, 9 Feb Final – Winner of Q1 vs Winner of Q2 Dubai 6:00 PM 

 


